To Be Published December 22, 2021 Record Publishing The News Leader

LEGAL NOTICE SAGAMORE HILLS TOWNSHIP SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

Two Special Meetings of the Sagamore Hills Township Board of Trustees will be held at the Sagamore Hills Township Offices, 11551 Valley View Road, Sagamore Hills, Ohio on Tuesday, December 28, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. The purpose of the special meetings is for the trustees to conduct the yearly Record Retention Meeting, Organizational Meeting and approve the Temporary Appropriations for 2022.

The Board may conduct any other business they deem necessary.

Sagamore Hills Township Trustees